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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis B B 1994 R M 1.21 0 yes

GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.6 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

CHN FENG Yanke B B 1988 L M 1.19 0 yes

HU Daoliang B B 1980 L M 1.14 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

FRA VALET Maxime B B 1987 R M 1.3 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri B B 1997 R M 1.1 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HKG GLASS Sean B B 2004 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IRQ ALI Ammar B B 1985 R M 1.16 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA CIMA Marco B B 1976 R M 1.7 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN AKIRA Tsunoda 2 2 1989 R M 1.31 0 yes

FUJITA Michinobu B B 1986 R M 1.8 0 yes

ONDA Ryuji B B 1976 R M 1.15 0 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

KOR PARK Chunhee C C 1984 R M 1.18 0 yes

RYU Eun Hwan 1991 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

LBN SEMAAN Elias C C 1984 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL CASTRO Adrian B B 1990 R M 1.11 0 yes

GAWORSKI Jacek B B 1967 R M 1.4 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

RUS BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich B B 1984 R M 1.24 0 yes

KAMALOV Albert B B 1985 L M 1.5 0 yes

KHAMATSHIN Timur B B 1982 R M 1.10 0 yes

KUZYUKOV Alexander B B 1987 R M 1.13 0 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
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Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

UKR DATSKO Anton B B 1983 R M 1.2 0 yes

NAUMENKO Oleg B B 1986 R M 1.12 0 yes

SEROZHENKO Dmytro B B 1989 R M 1.34 0 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

USA RUSSELL Josh B B 1995 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

14 Nations, 25 Participants (25 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 001 306.0 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

2. 1 002 276.0 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

3. 1 003 225.0 FRA VALET Maxime M yes

4. 1 004 225.0 POL GAWORSKI Jacek M yes

5. 1 005 179.0 RUS KAMALOV Albert M yes

6. 1 006 178.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

7. 1 007 167.0 ITA CIMA Marco M yes

8. 1 008 129.0 JPN FUJITA Michinobu M yes

9. 1 010 111.0 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur M yes

10. 1 011 108.0 POL CASTRO Adrian M yes

11. 1 012 100.0 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg M yes

12. 1 013 99.0 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander M yes

13. 1 014 94.0 CHN HU Daoliang M yes

14. 1 015 75.0 JPN ONDA Ryuji M yes

15. 1 016 74.0 IRQ ALI Ammar M yes

16. 1 018 63.0 KOR PARK Chunhee M yes

17. 1 019 62.0 CHN FENG Yanke M yes

18. 1 021 51.0 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis M yes

19. 1 024 46.0 RUS BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich M yes

20. 1 031 34.0 JPN AKIRA Tsunoda M yes

21. 1 034 24.0 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro M yes

T 9 000 HKG GLASS Sean M yes

T 9 000 USA RUSSELL Josh M yes

T 9 000 LBN SEMAAN Elias M yes

T 9 000 KOR RYU Eun Hwan M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] IWAS B Foil male Senior



IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup

Kyoto (JPN)
15.12.2018 - 12:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individual

Senior B

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Alberto Cruz
Document ID: FE_FIE_0003
15.12.2018 10:42

1 / 1

Technical directory and other commissions

Udo Ziegler (GER) - Technical Delegate
Jon Moss (USA) - Referee Delegate

Alberto Cruz (CRC) - JWFA Org. Committee
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Format

Participants 25 Participants

1 First round
15.12. 13:00

25 Participants
1 Pools 7 Pool size
3 Pools 6 Pool size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
20% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
15.12. 15:30

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] IWAS B Foil male Senior
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First round

Pool 1 13:00 | Piste 12

YANOVSKYY Oleksiy, UKR , WONG Sin Yu Anna, HKG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PARK Chunhee KOR 1 V 2 1 1 V 2 14 19 0.400 -5 5.
KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS 2 4 V 3 2 V 2 19 19 0.400 0 3.
FUJITA Michinobu JPN 3 V 4 2 1 V 2 17 18 0.400 -1 4.
FENG Yanke CHN 4 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
COUTYA Dimitri GBR 5 V V V 2 V 4 22 9 0.800 13 2.
SEMAAN Elias LBN 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 25 0.000 -24 6.

Pool 2 13:00 | Piste 13 / 14

FILAIRE Fabien, FRA , KITAMURA Kenji, JPN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RYU Eun Hwan KOR 1 V 1 0 0 1 2 1 9 25 0.167 -16 6.
ALI Ammar IRQ 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 8 30 0.000 -22 7.
BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich RUS 3 V V V 0 V V 5 25 14 0.833 11 2.
CASTRO Adrian POL 4 V V 2 0 4 1 2 17 22 0.333 -5 5.
DATSKO Anton UKR 5 V V V V V V 6 30 2 1.000 28 1.
CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 6 V V 3 V 0 V 4 23 18 0.667 5 3.
CIMA Marco ITA 7 V V 1 V 1 2 3 19 20 0.500 -1 4.

Pool 3 13:00 | Piste 15

TOGNOLLI Alessia, ITA , KHACHATRYAN Harutyun, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RUSSELL Josh USA 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
GUISSONE Jovane BRA 2 V V 3 1 1 2 15 18 0.400 -3 4.
AKIRA Tsunoda JPN 3 V 1 4 2 1 1 13 23 0.200 -10 5.
KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS 4 V V V V 1 4 21 17 0.800 4 2.
NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 5 V V V 4 2 3 21 14 0.600 7 3.
VALET Maxime FRA 6 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.

Pool 4 13:00 | Piste 16

SALARIS Rossella, ITA , YU Jin Kuk, KOR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
HU Daoliang CHN 1 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
ONDA Ryuji JPN 2 0 0 V 2 4 1 11 23 0.200 -12 5.
KAMALOV Albert RUS 3 1 V V 4 0 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
GLASS Sean HKG 4 0 3 2 4 2 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR 5 1 V V V 2 3 18 20 0.600 -2 3.
GAWORSKI Jacek POL 6 4 V V V V 4 24 13 0.800 11 2.



IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup

Kyoto (JPN)
15.12.2018 - 12:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individual

Senior B

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Alberto Cruz
Document ID: FE_FIE_0008
15.12.2018 07:30

1 / 1

First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 UKR DATSKO Anton 6 6 30 2 1.000 28 Q

2 FRA VALET Maxime 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 CHN HU Daoliang 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

4 CHN FENG Yanke 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

5 RUS BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich 5 6 25 14 0.833 11 Q

6 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 4 5 22 9 0.800 13 Q

7 POL GAWORSKI Jacek 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 Q

8 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 4 5 21 17 0.800 4 Q

9 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 4 6 23 18 0.667 5 Q

10 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

11 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 3 5 18 20 0.600 -2 Q

12 ITA CIMA Marco 3 6 19 20 0.500 -1 Q

13 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur 2 5 19 19 0.400 0 Q

14 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

15 RUS KAMALOV Albert 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q

16 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3 Q

17 KOR PARK Chunhee 2 5 14 19 0.400 -5 Q

18 POL CASTRO Adrian 2 6 17 22 0.333 -5 Q

19 JPN AKIRA Tsunoda 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10 Q

20 JPN ONDA Ryuji 1 5 11 23 0.200 -12 Q

21 KOR RYU Eun Hwan 1 6 9 25 0.167 -16 E

22 HKG GLASS Sean 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

23 USA RUSSELL Josh 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

24 IRQ ALI Ammar 0 6 8 30 0.000 -22 E

25 LBN SEMAAN Elias 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 UKR DATSKO Anton 6 6 30 2 1.000 28

2 CHN HU Daoliang 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

3 FRA VALET Maxime 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 T2

4 CHN FENG Yanke 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

5 RUS BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich 5 6 25 14 0.833 11

6 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 4 5 22 9 0.800 13

7 POL GAWORSKI Jacek 4 5 24 13 0.800 11

8 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 4 5 21 17 0.800 4

9 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 4 6 23 18 0.667 5

10 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 3 5 21 14 0.600 7

11 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 3 5 18 20 0.600 -2

12 ITA CIMA Marco 3 6 19 20 0.500 -1

13 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur 2 5 19 19 0.400 0

14 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1

15 RUS KAMALOV Albert 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2

16 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 5 15 18 0.400 -3

17 KOR PARK Chunhee 2 5 14 19 0.400 -5

18 POL CASTRO Adrian 2 6 17 22 0.333 -5

19 JPN AKIRA Tsunoda 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10

20 JPN ONDA Ryuji 1 5 11 23 0.200 -12
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 DATSKO Anton UKR  

32 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 13 Sat 15:30

17 PARK Chunhee KOR   12

16 GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

  R: WONG Sin Yu Anna (HKG)

 

9 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA  

24 *** bye ***  

 

 

25 *** bye ***  

8 KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS  

 

 

5 BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich RUS  

28 *** bye ***  

 

 

21 *** bye ***  

12 CIMA Marco ITA  

 

  Piste 14 Sat 15:30

13 KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS   V

20 ONDA Ryuji JPN   3

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

 

29 *** bye ***  

4 FENG Yanke CHN  

 

Piste 9 Sat 16:30

DATSKO Anton UKR   V

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   13

R: CHENG Gerald (HKG)

Piste 10 Sat 16:30

CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA   11

KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS   V

R: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

Piste 11 Sat 16:30

BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich RUS   9

CIMA Marco ITA   V

R: FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

Piste 12 Sat 16:30

KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS   6

FENG Yanke CHN   V

R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

Piste 3 Sat 17:00

DATSKO Anton UKR   V

KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS   9

R: AZUMA Matsuo (JPN)

Piste 4 Sat 17:00

CIMA Marco (12) ITA   8

FENG Yanke CHN   V

R: AWADA Karim (FRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 VALET Maxime FRA  

30 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 15 Sat 15:30

19 AKIRA Tsunoda JPN   8

14 FUJITA Michinobu JPN   V

  R: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

 

11 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR  

22 *** bye ***  

 

 

27 *** bye ***  

6 COUTYA Dimitri GBR  

 

 

7 GAWORSKI Jacek POL  

26 *** bye ***  

 

 

23 *** bye ***  

10 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR  

 

  Piste 16 Sat 15:30

15 KAMALOV Albert RUS   V

18 CASTRO Adrian POL   2

  R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

 

31 *** bye ***  

2 HU Daoliang CHN  

 

Piste 13 Sat 16:30

VALET Maxime FRA   V

FUJITA Michinobu JPN   4

R: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

Piste 14 Sat 16:30

SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR   3

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

R: MAIANTC Ekaterina (RUS)

Piste 15 Sat 16:30

GAWORSKI Jacek POL   V

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   9

R: AZUMA Matsuo (JPN)

Piste 16 Sat 16:30

KAMALOV Albert RUS   4

HU Daoliang CHN   V

R: WONG Sin Yu Anna (HKG)

Piste 5 Sat 17:00

VALET Maxime FRA   7

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

R: MAIANTC Ekaterina (RUS)

Piste 6 Sat 17:00

GAWORSKI Jacek POL   V

HU Daoliang CHN   9

R: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 17:30

1 DATSKO Anton UKR   10

4 FENG Yanke CHN   V

  R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

  Piste 2 Sat 17:30

3 COUTYA Dimitri (6) GBR   10

2 GAWORSKI Jacek (7) POL   V

  R: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)

Piste 2 Sat 18:30

FENG Yanke (4) CHN   V

GAWORSKI Jacek (7) POL   7

R: MAIANTC Ekaterina (RUS)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 CHN FENG Yanke 1988

2 POL GAWORSKI Jacek 1967

3 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

3 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Table of 8

5 CHN HU Daoliang 1980

5 FRA VALET Maxime 1987

7 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 1987

8 ITA CIMA Marco 1976

Table of 16

9 RUS BEYCH Konstantin Yuryevich 1984

10 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 1994

11 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 1986

12 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 1989

13 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur 1982

14 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 1986

15 RUS KAMALOV Albert 1985

16 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

Table of 32

17 KOR PARK Chunhee 1984

18 POL CASTRO Adrian 1990

19 JPN AKIRA Tsunoda 1989

20 JPN ONDA Ryuji 1976

First round

21 KOR RYU Eun Hwan 1991

22 HKG GLASS Sean 2004

23 USA RUSSELL Josh 1995

24 IRQ ALI Ammar 1985

25 LBN SEMAAN Elias 1984
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

FRA B B AWADA Karim 1 1 0 0

B B B FILAIRE Fabien 1 1 2 0 0

GER B B KHACHATRYAN Harutyun 1 1 1 3 0 0

HKG B B B CHENG Gerald 1 1 0 0

WONG Sin Yu Anna 1 1 1 3 0 0

ITA B B B SALARIS Rossella 1 1 2 0 0

B B B TOGNOLLI Alessia 1 1 2 0 0

JPN AZUMA Matsuo 1 1 2 0 0

AZUMA Nobuyuki 1 1 2 0 0

KOR B SEO Mim Won 0 0 0

B B YU Jin Kuk 1 1 1 3 0 0

RUS B B MAIANTC Ekaterina 1 1 1 3 0 0

NAGIMOV Rail 0 0 0

UKR A A B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 1 0 0

14 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold CHN FENG Yanke 1988

Silver POL GAWORSKI Jacek 1967

Bronze GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Bronze UKR DATSKO Anton 1983


